7 > 960,000 45% 15,160

Tax Table Comparison

Monthly Taxable

Income (MTI)

(RMB)

Tax

rate

Quick

Deduction

1,500 3% 0

1,501 – 4,500 10% 105

4,501 – 9,000 20% 555

9,001– 35,000 25% 1,005

35,001 – 55,000 30% 2,755

55,001 – 80,000 35% 5,505

Exceeding 80,000 45% 13,505

Monthly Taxable

Income (MTI)

(RMB)

Tax

rate

Quick

Deduction

Not exceeding 3,000 3% 0

3,001 – 12,000 10% 210

12,001 – 25,000 20% 1,410

25,001– 35,000 25% 2,660

35,001 – 55,000 30% 4,410

55,001 – 80,000 35% 7,160

Exceeding 80,000 45% 15,160

Note:

• The tax brackets have been widened; 3%, 10% and 20%.

• The tax bracket for 25% has been narrowed.

• The 30%, 35%, and 45% tax brackets have been maintained/kept the same.

Current IIT Law New IIT Law

Basic IIT Calculations

Monthly Taxable Income =

*Gross Income – IIT Exemption Threshold

IIT Payable =

Monthly taxable income  x Applicable tax rate – *Quick Deduction

Note:

*Gross Income: after deduction of employee mandatory benefit

IIT Exemption Threshold: 5000 per month, 60,000 per year

Scenario I: Salary Only

Monthly

Income

Annual

income

Tax payable

(Before)

Tax payable

(After)

(decreased)

or increased

Flux

(%)

5,000 60,000 540 0 (540) (100%)

10,000 120,000 8,940 3,480 (6,460) (61%)

50,000 600,000 134,340 109,080 (25,260) (19%)

85,000 1,020,000 278,040 250,080 (27,960) (10%)

100,000 1,200,000 359,040 331,080 (27,960) （8.4%)

low and middle- income earners will benefit from it and boosting

consumption for lower and middle income classes

Scenario II: Salary & Bonus

Before After

Annual bonus (RMB) 960,000 960,000

Applicable tax rate 35% 45%

Annual IIT 330,495 432,000

Note: it is not clear that is there any special tax treatment for Annual Bonus yet

3.3 Deductions

A new Comprehensive Deduction System
• Standard basic deductions

 The new IIT law raises the personal deduction amount for Comprehensive Income to RMB60,000 per

year (i.e. RMB5,000 per month) for residents and RMB5,000 per month/time for non-residents.

personal deduction (i.e. RMB1,300 per month) for foreign nationals will no longer apply.

• Specific additional deductions (draft)

 Education expenses for children;

 Expenses for further self-education;

 Healthcare costs for serious illness;